
Top 5 Gross Scores for 2024:

# Name
WHS    Handicap 

Index
Course 
HDCP

2 Over Par 
Stroke Adj. OUT IN TOTAL

Course 
HDCP NET Place Eagle Birdie Par Bogey Other Total Date Course Tee Box

Course 
Rating

Course 
Slope Par

Total 
Yards

1 Charlie Gomez 7.8 8 0 44 40 84 (8) 76 2T 0 1 8 5 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

2 Raul Medellin 12.5 13 0 47 42 89 (13) 76 2T 0 1 4 8 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

3 Bryan Rocha 8.1 11 (2) 45 45 90 (11) 79 4 0 1 4 9 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Green Tee Green 73.4 138 72 6,922

3 Joe Loya 13.3 10 (1) 45 45 90 (10) 80 5T 0 0 4 11 3 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Black Tee Black 68.3 120 72 5,831

4 John Pittman 17.8 20 0 47 46 93 (20) 73 1 0 0 2 11 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

5 Carlos Cantu 12.1 13 (3) 49 46 95 (13) 82 8T 0 0 3 10 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

Top 5 Net Scores for 2024:

# Name
WHS    Handicap 

Index
Course 
HDCP

2 Over Par 
Stroke Adj. OUT IN TOTAL

Course 
HDCP NET Place Eagle Birdie Par Bogey Other Total Date Course Tee Box

Course 
Rating

Course 
Slope Par

Total 
Yards

1 John Pittman 17.8 20 0 47 46 93 (20) 73 1 0 0 2 11 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

2 Charlie Gomez 7.8 8 0 44 40 84 (8) 76 2T 0 1 8 5 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

2 Raul Medellin 12.5 13 0 47 42 89 (13) 76 2T 0 1 4 8 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

3 Bryan Rocha 8.1 11 (2) 45 45 90 (11) 79 4 0 1 4 9 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Green Tee Green 73.4 138 72 6,922

4 Joe Loya 13.3 10 (1) 45 45 90 (10) 80 5T 0 0 4 11 3 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Black Tee Black 68.3 120 72 5,831

4 Roger Smith 20.7 23 (5) 55 48 103 (23) 80 5T 0 0 2 6 10 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

5 John Culbreth 17.5 19 (4) 50 50 100 (19) 81 7 0 0 2 8 8 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333

Sunday, January 28, 2024
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1 John Pittman 17.8 20.0 0 47 46 93 (20) 73 1 0 0 2 11 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 1

2 Charlie Gomez 7.8 8.0 0 44 40 84 (8) 76 2T 0 1 8 5 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 4

3 Raul Medellin 12.5 13.0 0 47 42 89 (13) 76 2T 0 1 4 8 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 4

4 Bryan Rocha 8.1 11.0 (2) 45 45 90 (11) 79 4 0 1 4 9 4 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Green Tee Green 73.4 138 72 6,922 7

5 Joe Loya 13.3 10.0 (1) 45 45 90 (10) 80 5T 0 0 4 11 3 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Black Tee Black 68.3 120 72 5,831 8

6 Roger Smith 20.7 23.0 (5) 55 48 103 (23) 80 5T 0 0 2 6 10 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 8

7 John Culbreth 17.5 19.0 (4) 50 50 100 (19) 81 7 0 0 2 8 8 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 9

8 Carlos Cantu 12.1 13.0 (3) 49 46 95 (13) 82 8T 0 0 3 10 5 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 10

9 Mario Perez 16.9 18.0 (6) 47 53 100 (18) 82 8T 0 1 2 7 8 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 10

10 Corky Diaz DeLeon 12.3 13.0 (5) 47 50 97 (13) 84 10T 0 1 2 9 6 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 12

11 John Tirey 15.2 17.0 (4) 50 51 101 (17) 84 10T 0 0 1 9 8 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 12

12 Steve Copp 13.5 15.0 (4) 52 49 101 (15) 86 12 0 0 3 5 10 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 14

13 Victor Darnold 16.0 17.0 (9) 51 53 104 (17) 87 13 0 1 3 4 10 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 15

14 Ronnie Salazar 14.7 16.0 (5) 51 53 104 (16) 88 14 0 0 1 7 10 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 16

15 Gino Gutierrez 25.6 28.0 (20) 62 60 122 (28) 94 15 0 0 1 4 13 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 22

16 Jerry Neufeld 27.9 26.0 (22) 66 63 129 (26) 103 16 0 0 0 1 17 18 01/28/24 Silverhorn - Gold Tee Gold 70.9 131 72 6,333 31

Silverhorn


